

Applicant	Project Description	CMAQ \$	Total \$	Recommended \$	Cumulative \$
City of Clovis	Herndon/Temperance Install Class II Bike Lane Improvement	\$38,068	\$43,000	\$38,068	\$38,068
Huron	Alley Paving:Railroad/Lassen; Huron Ave/5th St.; Azteca Blvd/O St;	\$420,518	\$475,000	\$420,518	\$458,586
City of Coalinga	Paving and PM10 Mitigation-Forest/Elm; Glenn/Hawthorn; Pleasant/Houston	\$531,180	\$600,000	\$531,180	\$989,766
*Fresno U.S.D	Purchase 7 CNG School Buses (funded 3)	\$1,106,677	\$1,301,972	\$474,290	\$1,464,056
*Clovis U.S.D.	Purchase 6 CNG School Buses (funded 3)	\$1,115,478	\$1,200,000	\$557,739	\$2,021,795
City of Selma	Purchase PM10 Certified Street Sweeper	\$221,325	\$250,000	\$221,325	\$2,243,120
*Sanger U.S.D.	Purchase 8 CNG School Buses (funded 2)	\$1,487,304	\$1,680,000	\$371,826	\$2,614,946
Fresno County	North Ave. Shoulder Improvement	\$1,080,168	\$1,220,116	\$1,080,168	\$3,695,114
*Kings Canyon U.S.D.	Purchase 8 CNG School Buses (funded 2)	\$1,395,516	\$1,576,320	\$348,879	\$4,043,993
Parlier	Merced/Tulomne Alley Paving	\$383,477	\$433,977	\$383,477	\$4,427,470
*Southwest Transportation Agency	Purchase 6 CNG School Buses (funded 2)	\$1,115,478	\$1,260,000	\$371,826	\$4,799,296
*Clovis U.S.D.	Purchase 4 Clean Diesel School Buses (funded 1)	\$672,828	\$760,000	\$168,207	\$4,967,503
Fresno County	American Ave. Shoulder Improvement	\$2,311,052	\$2,610,474	\$2,311,052	\$7,278,555
*Southwest Transportation Agency	Purchase 4 Clean Diesel School Buses (funded 1)	\$672,828	\$760,000	\$168,207	\$7,446,762
City of Fresno-FAX	FAX-Cedar Ave Increased Frequencies	\$1,050,500	\$1,186,600	\$1,050,500	\$8,497,262
City of Clovis	Enterprise Canal Class I Trail/Ped Bridge Over SR168	\$1,062,360	\$1,200,000	\$1,062,360	\$9,559,622
City of Sanger	Bethel Ave. Bike/Ped Lane-Edgar to North, Annadale to North	\$371,400	\$440,000	\$371,400	\$9,931,022
City of Fresno	Traffic Signal: Divisidero and Mariposa Intersection	\$551,400	\$622,800	\$551,400	\$10,482,422
City of Fresno	Metro Trail: Herndon Canal	\$2,098,200	\$2,370,100	\$2,098,200	\$12,580,622
*Central U.S.D.	Purchase 5 CNG School Buses (funded 1)	\$847,492	\$957,293	\$169,500	\$12,750,122
City of Parlier	Manning Ave. Sidewalk: Academy to Mendocino	\$386,067	\$450,567	\$386,067	\$13,136,189
Fresno County	Jensen Ave. Shoulder Improvement	\$2,053,504	\$2,319,558	\$1,985,664	\$15,121,853
City of Clovis	Sunnyside Ave. Class II Bike Lane Improvements South of SR168 to Alluvial	\$113,319	\$128,000	\$113,319	\$15,235,172
City of Kingsburg	Madsen Ave. Bike Trail:Stroud to Kamm	\$350,413	\$395,813	\$350,413	\$15,585,585
City of Fresno	Metro Trail: Clovis Ave	\$2,217,400	\$2,504,700	\$2,217,400	\$17,802,985
City of Kerman	California Ave SidewalkPhase 2 First St. to Madera Ave.	\$185,500	\$210,000	\$185,500	\$17,988,485
City of Reedley	East Ave. Sidewalk: Lincoln to August Ave	\$476,290	\$538,000	\$476,290	\$18,464,775
City of Fresno	Metro Trail: McKinley Ave	\$3,227,100	\$3,645,200		
Fresno County	American Ave. Shoulder Improvement	\$1,310,482	\$1,480,270		
City of Fresno	ITS Blackstone-Abby Corridor-Adapt. Sync	\$1,343,000	\$1,517,000		
Fresno COG	Fresno/Yosemite Nat'l Park Transit Service	\$2,662,846	\$3,007,846		
City of Fresno	ITS Blackstone-Friant Corridor-Adapt. Sync	\$1,814,900	\$2,050,000		
City of Fresno-FAX	FAX-Extended Night Service	\$1,981,000	\$2,237,700		
City of Fresno	ITS Ventura/Kings Canyon Corridor-Adapt. Sync	\$1,945,000	\$2,197,000		
City of Kerman	Sidewalk Gap Closure Project:Stanislaus,Kearney,First	\$190,500	\$216,000		

2015-16 CMAQ Projects Recommended for Funding by Scoring Committee 4/14/16 I A

City of Kingsburg	18th Ave Sidewalks-Sierra to Stroud	\$339,313	\$383,275		
City of Fowler	S. Fowler Ave Sidewalks Phase II	\$109,221	\$123,372		
City of Fowler	G.S.Boulevard BikePath-Phase 3	\$203,191	\$229,516		
City of Orange Cove	4th St. Sidewalk-B St to Park Blvd	\$224,777	\$253,900		
City of Orange Cove	9th and D St. Sidewalk-On west 9th C St. to D St.; South D St 9th St to Center St.	\$169,800	\$191,800		